Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

C566D-RFF/GFF/BFF/AFF
C566D-RFE/GFE/BFE/AFE
ORDER CODE TABLE*
Color Kit Number
Luminous Intensity (mcd) Dominant Wavelength
Package Standoff
Min. Max. Color Bin
Min.
(nm)
Color Bin
Max.
(nm)
Red C566D-RFF-CV0X0BB1 2130 5860 RB 619 RB 624 Bulk Yes
Red C566D-RFF-CV14QBB1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
V1(2130) - W2 (3590)
RB 619 RB 624 Bulk Yes
Red C566D-RFF-CV34QBB1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
V3(2564) - W4 (4180)
RB 619 RB 624 Bulk Yes
Red C566D-RFE-CV0X0BB1 2130 5860 RB 619 RB 624 Bulk No
Red C566D-RFE-CV14QBB1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
V1(2130) - W2 (3590)
RB 619 RB 624 Bulk No
Red C566D-RFE-CV34QBB1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
V3(2564) - W4 (4180)
RB 619 RB 624 Bulk No
Red C566D-RFF-CV0X0BB2 2130 5860 RB 619 RB 624 Ammo Yes
Red C566D-RFF-CV14QBB2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
V1(2130) - W2 (3590)
RB 619 RB 624 Ammo Yes
Red C566D-RFF-CV34QBB2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
V3(2564) - W4 (4180)
RB 619 RB 624 Ammo Yes
Red C566D-RFE-CV0X0BB2 2130 5860 RB 619 RB 624 Ammo No
Red C566D-RFE-CV14QBB2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
V1(2130) - W2 (3590)
RB 619 RB 624 Ammo No
Red C566D-RFE-CV34QBB2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
V3(2564) - W4 (4180)
RB 619 RB 624 Ammo No
Copyright © 2010 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree, the Cree logo and XLamp are registered trademarks
of Cree, Inc.
6
Copyright © 2014Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree and the Cree logo are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
6
Cree 5-mm Oval LED
C566D-RFF/GFF/BFF/AFF
C566D-RFE/GFE/BFE/AFE
ORDER CODE TABLE*
Color Kit Number
Luminous Intensity (mcd) Dominant Wavelength
Package Standoff
Min. Max. Color Bin     Min. (nm)    Color Bin     Max. (nm)
Green C566D-GFF-CX0Z0791 4180 12000 G7 520 G9 535 Bulk Yes
Green C566D-GFF-CX34Q7S1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
 X3 (5020) - Y4 (8200)
Any 1 color bin from G7 (520nm) to G8 (530nm) Bulk Yes
Green C566D-GFF-CX34Q8S1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
X3 (5020) - Y4 (8200)
Any 1 color bin from G8 (525nm) to G9 (535nm) Bulk Yes
Green C566D-GFF-CY14Q7S1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
 Y1 (5860) - Z2 (10100)
Any 1 color bin from G7 (520nm) to G8 (530nm) Bulk Yes
Green C566D-GFF-CY14Q8S1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
Y1 (5860) - Z2 (10100)
Any 1 color bin from G8 (525nm) to G9 (535nm) Bulk Yes
Green C566D-GFE-CX0Z0791 4180 12000 G7 520 G9 535 Bulk No
Green C566D-GFE-CX34Q7S1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
X3 (5020) - Y4 (8200)
Any 1 color bin from G7 (520nm) to G8 (530nm) Bulk No
Green C566D-GFE-CX34Q8S1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
X3 (5020) - Y4 (8200)
Any 1 color bin from G8 (525nm) to G9 (535nm) Bulk No
Green C566D-GFE-CY14Q7S1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
Y1 (5860) - Z2 (10100)
Any 1 color bin from G7 (520nm) to G8 (530nm) Bulk No
Green C566D-GFE-CY14Q8S1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
Y1 (5860) - Z2 (10100)
Any 1 color bin from G8 (525nm) to G9 (535nm) Bulk No
Green C566D-GFF-CX0Z0792 4180 12000 G7 520 G9 535 Ammo Yes
Green C566D-GFF-CX34Q7S2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
 X3 (5020) - Y4 (8200)
Any 1 color bin from G7 (520nm) to G8 (530nm) Ammo Yes
Green C566D-GFF-CX34Q8S2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
 X3 (5020) - Y4 (8200)
Any 1 color bin from G8 (525nm) to G9 (535nm) Ammo Yes
Green C566D-GFF-CY14Q7S2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
Y1 (5860) - Z2 (10100)
Any 1 color bin from G7 (520nm) to G8 (530nm) Ammo Yes
Green C566D-GFF-CY14Q8S2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
 Y1 (5860) - Z2 (10100)
Any 1 color bin from G8 (525nm) to G9 (535nm) Ammo Yes
Green C566D-GFE-CX0Z0792 4180 12000 G7 520 G9 535 Ammo No
Green C566D-GFE-CX34Q7S2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
 X3 (5020) - Y4 (8200)
Any 1 color bin from G7 (520nm) to G8 (530nm) Ammo No
Green C566D-GFE-CX34Q8S2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
X3 (5020) - Y4 (8200)
Any 1 color bin from G8 (525nm) to G9 (535nm) Ammo No
Green C566D-GFE-CY14Q7S2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
 Y1 (5860) - Z2 (10100)
Any 1 color bin from G7 (520nm) to G8 (530nm) Ammo No
Green C566D-GFE-CY14Q8S2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:

C566D-RFF/GFF/BFF/AFF
C566D-RFE/GFE/BFE/AFE
ORDER CODE TABLE*
Color Kit Number
Luminous Intensity (mcd) Dominant Wavelength
Package
Stand-
offMin. Max. Color Bin     Min. (nm)    Color Bin     Max. (nm)
Blue C566D-BFF-CU0W0351 1520 4180 B3 460 B5 475 Bulk Yes
Blue C566D-BFF-CU14Q3S1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
U1(1520) - V2 (2564)
Any 1 color bin from B3 (460nm) to B4 (470nm) Bulk Yes
Blue C566D-BFF-CU14Q4S1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
U1(1520) - V2 (2564)
Any 1 color bin from B4 (465nm) to B5 (475nm) Bulk Yes
Blue C566D-BFF-CU34Q3S1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
U3(1824) - V4 (3000)
Any 1 color bin from B3 (460nm) to B4 (470nm) Bulk Yes
Blue C566D-BFF-CU34Q4S1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
U3(1824) - V4 (3000)
Any 1 color bin from B4 (465nm) to B5 (475nm) Bulk Yes
Blue C566D-BFE-CU0W0351 1520 4180 B3 460 B5 475 Bulk No
Blue C566D-BFE-CU14Q3S1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
U1(1520) - V2 (2564)
Any 1 color bin from B3 (460nm) to B4 (470nm) Bulk No
Blue C566D-BFE-CU14Q4S1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
U1(1520) - V2 (2564)
Any 1 color bin from B4 (465nm) to B5 (475nm) Bulk No
Blue C566D-BFE-CU34Q3S1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
U3(1824) - V4 (3000)
Any 1 color bin from B3 (460nm) to B4 (470nm) Bulk No
Blue C566D-BFE-CU34Q4S1
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
U3(1824) - V4 (3000)
Any 1 color bin from B4 (465nm) to B5 (475nm) Bulk No
Blue C566D-BFF-CU0W0352 1520 4180 B3 460 B5 475 Ammo Yes
Blue C566D-BFF-CU14Q3S2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
U1(1520) - V2 (2564)
Any 1 color bin from B3 (460nm) to B4 (470nm) Ammo Yes
Blue C566D-BFF-CU14Q4S2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
U1(1520) - V2 (2564)
Any 1 color bin from B4 (465nm) to B5 (475nm) Ammo Yes
Blue C566D-BFF-CU34Q3S2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
U3(1824) - V4 (3000)
Any 1 color bin from B3 (460nm) to B4 (470nm) Ammo Yes
Blue C566D-BFF-CU34Q4S2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
U3(1824) - V4 (3000)
Any 1 color bin from B4 (465nm) to B5 (475nm) Ammo Yes
Blue C566D-BFE-CU0W0352 1520 4180        B3 460 B5 475 Ammo No
Blue C566D-BFE-CU14Q3S2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
U1(1520) - V2 (2564)
Any 1 color bin from B3 (460nm) to B4 (470nm) Ammo No
Blue C566D-BFE-CU14Q4S2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
U1(1520) - V2 (2564)
Any 1 color bin from B4 (465nm) to B5 (475nm) Ammo No
Blue C566D-BFE-CU34Q3S2
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
U3(1824) - V4 (3000)
Any 1 color bin from B3 (460nm) to B4 (470nm) Ammo No
Blue C566D-BFE-CU34Q4S2

C566D-RFF/GFF/BFF/AFF
C566D-RFE/GFE/BFE/AFE
ORDER CODE TABLE*
Color Kit Number
Luminous Intensity (mcd) Dominant Wavelength
Package Standoff
Min. Max. Color Bin     Min. (nm)    Color Bin     Max. (nm)
Amber C566D-AFF-CV0X0251 2130 5860 A2 584 A5 596 Bulk Yes
Amber C566D-AFF-CV14Q341
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
V1(2130) - W2 (3590)
A3 587 A4 593 Bulk Yes
Amber C566D-AFF-CV34Q341
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
V3(2564) - W4 (4180)
A3 587 A4 593 Bulk Yes
Amber C566D-AFE-CV0X0251 2130 5860 A2 584 A5 596 Bulk No
Amber C566D-AFE-CV14Q341
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
V1(2130) - W2 (3590)
A3 587 A4 593 Bulk No
Amber C566D-AFE-CV34Q341
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
V3(2564) - W4 (4180)
A3 587 A4 593 Bulk No
Amber C566D-AFF-CV0X0252 2130 5860 A2 584 A5 596 Ammo Yes
Amber C566D-AFF-CV14Q342
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
V1(2130) - W2 (3590)
A3 587 A4 593 Ammo Yes
Amber C566D-AFF-CV34Q342
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
V3(2564) - W4(4180)
A3 587 A4 593 Ammo Yes
Amber C566D-AFE-CV0X0252 2130 5860 A2 584 A5 596 Ammo No
Amber C566D-AFE-CV14Q342
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
V1(2130) - W2 (3590)
A3 587 A4 593 Ammo No
Amber C566D-AFE-CV34Q342
Any 4 consecutive sub-bins:
V3(2564) - W4(4180)
A3 587 A4 593 Ammo No
Notes: